Course Observations- End of Semester Fall 2021 Survey

York College of Pennsylvania

Fa21 (2021) YCP
Course: |EC0200 101 - Prin Econ-Macro Department: | ACTFINBUS
Responsible Faculty: |Lei He Responses / Expected: | 15/ 33 (45.45%)
Overall Mean: 4.8 Poor.to E?(cellent (15 responses)
4.4 5-Point Likert Scale (75 responses)
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EC0200 - 101 --- Survey Comparisons ---
Course observation questions
Please answer the following questions Responses Course ACTFINBUS All
Std Pct Pct
SD  [D|N|[A|SA| N | Mean | Med. Mode Dev N Mean RNk N Mean RNk
Q1| learned a great deal in this course. 0 |0|1|5|] 9 |15 4.5 5 .62 | 324 4.0 91 8.9K 4.1 73
Q2| I had a strong desire to take this course. 0 |1|/3|6| 5 |15 4.0 4 4 .89 | 323 3.5 86 8.9K 37 59

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q3 - Which aspects of this course were most valuable?

Response Rate:|93.33% (14 of 15)

-

the powerpoints and nearpod activates

2 | the lectures and the professor breaking down the information

3 | everything

4 | The class was relatively engaging and interesting.

5 | The broad understanding of what macroeconomics are. Everything involved in studying macroeconomics.

6 | The basics of macroeconomics help students learn about what is going on in the economy today.

7 | THe most valuable part was all the basics. These are things we can apply to other classes we take.

8 | Learning how the economy works and how it's all connected

9 Learning about he economy and how money is regulated throughout the world.

10 | Learning about how the economy works and what effects changes in the economy.

11 | Everything | learned

12 | Everything

13 | Each aspect of the class was very valuable because each topic was relevant to the exams and assignments given.

14 | Being able to learn the material at a great pace
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Course observation questions
Please answer the following questions Responses Course ACTFINBUS All
SD|D|N|A[SA| N [Mean | Med. | Mode Std N |Mean iR N | Mean Rt
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q4| The purchased course materials made a valuable contribution to my performance. 0(1/2/6| 6 |15| 4.1 4 45 |.88|324| 3.6 | 83 |89K| 3.5 | 80

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q5 - Which aspects of this course were least valuable?

Response Rate: | 86.67% (13 of 15)

sy

nothing, it was very well done

2 |n/a

3 | There was nothing in the course that was not valuable. Each topic discussed helped to further my knowledge of macroeconomics.

4 | The least valuable for me most likely is the calculations.

5 | The course could have been more challenging.

6 | Nothing

7 |[N/A

8 |N/A

9 |N/A

10 | N/A, everything | had to do in this course was valuable, our professor was very straight forward and made everything worth it.

11 | | think any were least valuable

12 | Honestly, nothing. The professor is flexible at times, explains things in great detail for better understanding, and is a great instructor for this class.

Everything
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:;Z:::t:;sﬁzfx:tf'zﬂfxﬁg:’::stions Responses Individual ACTFINBUS Al
P|BA|F|AA| E | N | Mean | Med. | Mode g;‘i N | Mean | P | N | Mean | %
Q6 | Overall rating of instructor: o 0 |1 1 13 | 15 4.8 5 5 .54 | 324 4.1 91 9.5K 4.2 79

Responses: [P] Poor=1 [BA] Below Average=2 [F] Fair=3 [AA] Above Average=4 [E] Excellent=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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:;setar::t:;sﬂ):re :;:t;g:::;;sgt:::sﬁons Responses Individual ACTFINBUS All
SD |[D|N|A|SA| N | Mean | Med. | Mode g::/ N Mean ;ﬁi N Mean ;glt(
Q7| The course requirements were clearly defined. 0 |0|1(4]| 10|15 4.6 5 5 .61 | 323 4.2 84 | 9.5K 4.3 67
Q8| The instructor provided prompt feedback. 0 |0/1|3]|11 |15 4.7 5 5 .60 | 324 4.1 91 9.5K 4.2 76

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q9 - Please comment on the quality of instruction in this class.

Faculty: | Lei He

Response Rate: | 86.67% (13 of 15)

1 |learned a lot and was able to understand complex information in a very easy way. powerpoints were very easy to follow and the kahoots made learning more enjoyable

2 | it was very easy to understand, very well put together

3 | great class

4 | This professor is definitely one of my favorites this semester. He teaches at a great pace and goes into detail about things for better understanding.

5 | The quality of the instruction of the class was very great and clear.

6 | The quality of instruction was excellent. The way the material was presented was easy to follow along and concepts were explained thoroughly.

7 The professor did a great job at giving great lectures each day of class. He by far has been one of the best professors i had in giving instruction because of the detail
he gave into his PowerPoints and how much we could all understand the point based off of his slide shows.

8 | The instructor was very informative and his use of his slide show presentation was both very interesting and informative.

9 | I thought it was a great class | learned a lot and the Professor was very nice. | would take another one of his classes

10 | | loved how the class was taught. It made it very easy to take notes and the powerpoints were always very easy to understand.

11 | He was great with the timing of the class and made sure that every student was on the same page and had an understanding of every topic.

12 | He was great
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13 | Great quality, professor was super nice and always made sure everyone could keep up and understand him properly.

Q10 - How can the instructor improve the teaching of this course?

Faculty: | Lei He

Response Rate: | 86.67% (13 of 15)

Y

nothing

2 |n/a

3 There is not much to say about he taught the class he did a great job in teaching the instruction, maybe just encourage his students to speak up more during class to
answer questions to involve more interaction.
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4 | The speed of the course could be faster.




5 |N/A Q
6 | N/A this instructor used one of my favorite methods and was very easy to follow along, didn't give too many things at once. Great professor Q
= Maybe giving more fun kahoots, or competition options about the work we are learning Q
8 | Incorporate more questions that they can ask to the students. Q
9 | I'd definitely talk about the signature assignment a little earlier in the course if possible. Q
10 | | would just add some more hands-on activities like kahoots and such to help us apply what we are learning as we learn it. Q
11 | | honestly don't have much to say other than the class could be a little bit more difficult. Q
12 | | don't think there’s anything to improve on Q

Q

13

| am not sure!
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